girl scouts'

of black diamond

Approved Vendors

Each year, troops around the council visit local and regional amusement parks, stables or take
advantage of other high adventure pursuits offered by companies. Or they might charter a bus for
a travel opportunity. To ensure the safety of our members, sites and facilities must provide a
Certificate of Liability Insurance as evidence that they carry the required liability coverage.

Some facilities and campgrounds also require a safety check with the facility manager. For this reason,

advanced notice is required for new sites to be approved.

Girl Scouts are not permitted to use high-risk sites or facilities that do not have a valid Certificate of Liability

Insurance on file with Girl Scouts of Black Diamond Council.

If you are taking your troop or group on a trip, please check this list to be sure that the destination is a
covered facility and/or that the bus line is also covered. If you wish to use a facility not on this list, please
call Joe Whittington at 304-345-7722 ext. 1037 to see if they meet the necessary specifications.

Girl Scouts of Black Diamond Council Approved Companies for Program Activities:

Bus Line:

Company

1. McCarter Transit, Inc
2. Sunshine Tours, Inc

3. Creative Coach Co.

Parks/Stables:
Company

2. Yokum'’s Stables LLC
3. Oglebay Park Institute
4. Lincoln Caverns, Inc

5. Endless Horizons

Location
Beaver Falls, PA
Dublin, VA

Lancaster, OH

Location
Seneca Rock, WV
Wheeling, WV
Huntingdon, PA

Harrisonburg, VA

Phone #

724-847-0530

800-552-0022

888-386-2820

Phone #

304-567-2466

304-243-4000

814-643-0268

540-574-3548

Expiration Date

November 16, 2020

March 12, 2020

August 1, 2020

Expiration Date
April 1, 2020
July 1, 2020

October 5, 2020

June 18, 2020



6. Faith Ranch Jewett, OH

7. Gentle Hill Farm Albany, OH
8. Pennsylvania State Parks Pennsylvania

9. Marshall County Parks (Grand Vue)Moundsville, WV
10. R &R Stables Pipestem, WV
Rafting/Ziplines/Paddle Boarding:
Company Location
1. Adventure Sports Center Int. McHenry, MD

2. Adventure West Virginia Resort (ACE) Lansing, WV

3. River Expeditions, Inc Lansing, WV
Other Facilities:
Company Location

1. Goodwill of Kanawha Valley Charleston WV

2. West Virginia Baseball (Power) Charleston, WV
3. Sky Zone Charleston, WV
4. Great Wolf Lodge Resorts Sandusky, OH

5. Wonder Works Orlando, FL

740-946-2255

740-590-0485

888-727-2757

304-845-9810

304-466-2804

Phone #

301-387-3250

877-787-3982

304-574-2827

Phone #

304-346-0811

304-344-2287

304-833-9663

800-641-9653

407-351-8800

March 7, 2021

May 29, 2020

August 1, 2020
July 1, 2020

May 25, 2020

Expiration Date
July 1, 2020
April 8, 2020

June 9, 2020

Expiration Date
July 1, 2020
November 1, 2020
March 1, 2020
March 1, 2021

June 1, 2020



