

Approved Vendors

Each year, troops around the council visit local and regional amusement parks, stables or take advantage of other high adventure pursuits offered by companies. Or they might charter a bus for a travel opportunity. To ensure the safety of our members, sites and facilities must provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance as evidence that they carry the required liability coverage.

Some facilities and campgrounds also require a safety check with the facility manager. For this reason, advanced notice is required for new sites to be approved.

Girl Scouts are not permitted to use high-risk sites or facilities that do not have a valid Certificate of Liability Insurance on file with Girl Scouts of Black Diamond Council.

If you are taking your troop or group on a trip, please check this list to be sure that the destination is a covered facility and/or that the bus line is also covered. If you wish to use a facility not on this list, please call Joe Whittington at 304-345-7722 ext. 1037 to see if they meet the necessary specifications.

Girl Scouts of Black Diamond Council Approved Companies for Program Activities:

Bus Line:

Company	Location	Phone #	Expiration Date
1. McCarter Transit, Inc	Beaver Falls, PA	724-847-0530	November 16, 2020
2. Sunshine Tours, Inc	Dublin, VA	800-552-0022	March 12, 2020
3. Creative Coach Co.	Lancaster, OH	888-386-2820	August 1, 2020

Parks/Stables:

Company	Location	Phone #	Expiration Date
2. Yokum's Stables LLC	Seneca Rock, WV	304-567-2466	April 1, 2020
3. Oglebay Park Institute	Wheeling, WV	304-243-4000	July 1, 2020
4. Lincoln Caverns, Inc	Huntingdon, PA	814-643-0268	October 5, 2020
5. Endless Horizons	Harrisonburg, VA	540-574-3548	June 18, 2020

6. Faith Ranch	Jewett, OH	740-946-2255	March 7, 2021
7. Gentle Hill Farm	Albany, OH	740-590-0485	May 29, 2020
8. Pennsylvania State Parks	Pennsylvania	888-727-2757	August 1, 2020
9. Marshall County Parks (Grand Vue)Moundsville, WV		304-845-9810	July 1, 2020
10. R & R Stables	Pipestem, WV	304-466-2804	May 25, 2020

Rafting/Ziplines/Paddle Boarding:

Company	Location	Phone #	Expiration Date
1. Adventure Sports Center Int.	McHenry, MD	301-387-3250	July 1, 2020
2. Adventure West Virginia Resort	(ACE) Lansing, WV	877-787-3982	April 8, 2020
3. River Expeditions, Inc	Lansing, WV	304-574-2827	June 9, 2020

Other Facilities:

Company	Location	Phone #	Expiration Date
1. Goodwill of Kanawha Valley	Charleston WV	304-346-0811	July 1, 2020
2. West Virginia Baseball (Power)	Charleston, WV	304-344-2287	November 1, 2020
3. Sky Zone	Charleston, WV	304-833-9663	March 1, 2020
4. Great Wolf Lodge Resorts	Sandusky, OH	800-641-9653	March 1, 2021
5. Wonder Works	Orlando, FL	407-351-8800	June 1, 2020